RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 21

ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION TO BE PAID THE GENERAL MANAGER AND THE GENERAL COUNSEL OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees appointed William C. Lahman as General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority by Motion adopted December 1, 1981; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees appointed Charles E. Mosley, Jr. as General Counsel of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority by Motion adopted December 29, 1981.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That William C. Lahman shall be paid an annual salary of \$65,000.00 as General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That Charles E. Mosley, Jr., shall be paid an annual salary of \$50,000.00 as General Counsel of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 3. That the compensation for William C. Lahman be and it is hereby directed to be paid effective December 1, 1981.

Section 4. That the compensation of Charles E. Mosley, Jr. be and it is hereby directed to be paid effective January 5, 1982.

Section 5. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: January 19, 19.82

President Repairder

Attest:

Hilliam (?: Falmen ecretary-Treasurer